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Ms. Susan Stimart 
Economic Development Facilitator 
Albemarle County Executive’s Office 
401 McIntire Road 
Charlottesville, VA 22901 
Ph: (434) 296-5832 
Fx: (434) 972-4126 
sstimart@albemarle.org 
www.albemarle.org 
 
Ms. Amanda Glover 
Director 
Augusta County Dept. of Economic Development 
P.O. Box 590 
18 Government Center Lane 
Verona, VA 24482 
Ph: (540) 245-5619 
aglover@co.augusta.va.us 
www.co.augusta.va.us 
 
Ms. Traci Blido 
Economic Development Director 
Bedford County 
122 East Main Street, Suite 202 
Bedford, Virginia 24523 
Ph: 540-587-5670  
M: 434-258-8626  
tblido@bedfordcountyva.gov 
www.bedfordeconomicdevelopment.com 
 
Ms. Rachel Chieppa 
Director of Planning and Economic Development 
Charles City County 
10900 Courthouse Road 
Charles City, Virginia 23030 
Ph: (804) 652-4707 
Rchieppa@co.charles-city.va.us 
 
Mr. Carl Sachs 
Director 
Culpeper County Dept. of Economic Development 
101 Duke Street, Suite 116 
Culpeper, VA  22701 
Ph: (540) 727-3410 
csachs@culpepercounty.gov 
www.CulpeperUSA.com 

Mr. Ray Pickering 
Director 
Fauquier County Dept. of Agricultural Development 
35 Culpeper St. 
Warrenton, VA 20186 
Ph: (540) 422-8280 
ray.pickering@fauquiercounty.gov 
www.fauquierag.com 
 

 
 

Michael Burnette 
Director 
Franklin County Economic Development 
1255 Franklin Street 
Rocky Mount, Virginia 24151 
Ph: (540) 483-3030  
Michael.Burnette@franklincountyva.gov 
www.franklincountyva.org 
 
Ms. Amanda C. Jarratt 
President & CEO 
Franklin Southampton Economic Development Inc. 
601 N. Mechanic Street, Suite 300 
Franklin, Virginia 23851 
Ph:  (757) 562-1958 
Fax: (757) 562-0486 
ajarratt@franklinsouthamptonva.com 
www.franklinsouthamptonva.com  
 
Ms. Kimley Blanks 
Agricultural Marketing and Development Director 
Halifax County 
PO Box 699 
Halifax, Virginia  24558 
Ph: (434) 476-3300 x3331 
kimley.blanks@co.halifax.va.us 
 
Ms. Amy M. Ring, AICP 
Assistant Director 
Isle of Wight County Economic Development 
PO Box 80 
Isle of Wight, VA 23397 
Ph: (757) 356-1969 
M: (757) 374-1722  
aring@iwus.net 
www.insidetheisle.com 
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Mr. Ed Miller 
Director 
King & Queen County Economic Development 
P.O. Box 177 
King & Queen C.H., VA 23085 
Ph: (804) 314-7627 
Fx: (804) 785-5999 
emiller@kingandqueenco.net 
www.kingandqueenco.net 
 
Ms. Kellie Boles 
Agricultural Development Officer 
Loudoun County Dept. of Economic Development 
1 Harrison Street MSC #63 
Leesburg, VA 20175 
Ph: (703) 737-8820 
Kellie.Boles@loudoun.gov 
www.loudounfarms.org 
 
Ms. Beverley P. Hawthorne 
Economic Development Director 
Lunenburg County 
11413 Courthouse Road 
Lunenburg, VA 23952 
Ph:  (434) 696-2546 
Fx: (434) 696-1798 
bphawthorne@lunenburgva.net 
 
Ms. Maureen Kelley 
Director 
Nelson County Economic Development and Tourism 
PO Box 636 
8519 Thomas Nelson Highway 
Lovingston, Virginia  22949 
Ph: (434) 263-7015 
makelley@nelsoncounty.org 
http://nelsoncounty.com/economicdev 
 
Ms. Stephanie Lillard 
Economic Development & Tourism Coordinator 
Page County 
 103 S. Court Street, Suite F 
Luray, VA 22835 
Ph: (540) 743-1216   
M:  (540) 244-9235   
slillard@pagecounty.virginia.gov 
www.pageforbusiness.com 

Mr. Matthew Rowe 
Director Economic Development 
Pittsylvania County 
1 Center Street 
Chatham, Virginia  24531 
Matthew.Rowe@pittgov.org 
Ph:  (434) 432-1669 
M:   (434) 713-8929 
 
Mr. Tommy Miller 
Director 
Orange County Office of Economic Development   
112 West Main Street 
Orange VA 22960 
Ph: (540) 661-5350  
tmiller@orangecountyva.gov 
  
Ms. Jill B. Loope, Director 
Roanoke County Economic Development 
P.O. Box 29800 
Roanoke, Va.  24018 
Ph: (540) 772-2124 
Fx: (540) 772-2030  
jloope@roanokecountyva.gov 
www.yesroanoke.org 
 
Mr. George K. Anas, II 
Assistant County Administrator & 
Director of Economic Development 
Rockingham County 
20 East Gay Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802 
Ph:  540-437-9868 
M:  540-476-1101 
ganas@rockinghamcountyva.gov 
www.yesrockingham.com 
 
Mr. David Trimmer 
Director 
City of Virginia Beach Dept. of Agriculture 
2449 Princess Anne Rd, Bldg. #14, Municipal Center 
Virginia Beach, VA, 23456 
Ph: (757) 385-5775 
Fx: (757)385-5684 
dtrimmer@vbgov.com 
http://www.vbgov.com/Agriculture 


